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MAN F. 2000

MAN F-2000 |lmodello F-2000 & un'evoluzione della linea di trattori
serie F-90 presentata al Salone di Hannover del 1994, LF-2000 &
caratterizzato da un'alta sicurezza per il conducente, unita ad
un'elevato comfort, e un motore ad alta efficenza coerente con le
recenti normative ecologiche e disponibile in una gammatrai270e |
500 CV.Lacabinae disponibile in versioni standard e con tetto rialzato
oltre ad una serie di diversi spoiler per favorire il CX. Il nostro modello
rappresentativo dei tipici veicol personalizzati con complesse
illustrazioni e finiture grafiche presenti sulle strade europee

Dati Tecnici: Lunghezza: 6,00 m - Larghezza: 2,25 m - Matore: 6 cilindri
inlinea, 128 1,460 CV a 1800 giri

MAN F-2000 Le F-2000 est une extension de la série F-90 et a éte
présenté pour la premiére fois au Salon Automobile d'Hannovre en
Septembre 1994 A cette occasion. il aimmediatement regu la titre de
«camion de l'année 1995~ Les principales améliorations de ce camion
sont sa faible consommation en carburant, lasécurite, la fiabilite et ses
équipements permettent de s'accorder aux normes ecologiques. Le
F-2000 peut étre equipé de moteurs de 270 a 500 chevaux. La cabine
peut élre équipée dun frét normal ou sureleve et de différents
déflecteurs. Notre modéle montre un camion avec des décorations
fantaisies qui sont generalement congues par les camionneurs eux-
mémes. Lors des rassemblements de camions, les plus originaux de
ces super- camions recouvrent des prix speciaux.

Données Techniques: Longueur: 6,00 m - Largeur: 225 m - Moteur:
Moteur 6 cylindres en lignes, 12,8 litres de cylindrée, 460 chevaux a
1800 tours/min

MAN F-2000 De F-2000 is de opvolger van de F-80 en werd tijdens
de Hannover Auto Show in September 1994 geintroduceerd. Kort
daarop werd deze truck uitgeroepen tot «Truck van het Jaar 1995»
Opvallende kenmerken van deze truck zin het gunstige
brandstofverbruik, veiligheidsvoorzieningen en betrouwbaarheid. De
F-2000 kan geleverd worden met motoren van 270 tot 500 pk.en bij de
cabine heeft men cen keuze uit verschillende varianten met of zonder
spoiler. Ons model is voorzien van speciale decoraties, die meestal in
opdracht van de eigenaar ontworpen en aangebracht worden. Op
truck-festivals worden vaak prijzen gegeven voor de mooiste
beschilderingen.

Technische Gegevens: Lengte: 6,00 m - Breedte: 225 m - Motor
6-cylinder diesel lijnmotor, 128 liter, 460 pk. bij 1800 omw./min.

MAN F-2000 EI F-2000 es un producto de la serie F-90 y fue
presentado por vez primera en la Exhibicion Automovilistica de
Hannover en Septiembre de 1994 Recibio inmediatamente el premio
de camon del ano 1995. Caracteristicas de este camion son: eficiencia
en el consumo, seguridad, fiabilidad y aceptacion ecologica. EI F-2000
puede ser equipado con motores de 270 a 500 hp. La cabina se
suministra en version normal o de techo extendido con varios spoilers.
Nuestro modelo muestra un camion simpaticamente decorado,
oeneralmente segun diseno de los propios camioneros. El los
festivales de camiones, los mas atractivos de estos vehiculos reciben
premios especiales.

Datos Técnicos: Longitud: 6,00 m - Anchura: 2,25 m - Motor: 6 cilindros
en linea, 128 |, 460 HP a 1800 RPM

MAN F-2000 O F-2000 & um descendente da serie F-90 e foi
primeiramente  apresentado na EXICAO do AUTOMOVEL
HANNOVER em Setembro de 1994, Recebeuimediatamenteo premic
de CAMIAO DO ANO 1995. Dos varios aspectos notaveis deste
camido salienta-se o combustivel, a seguranga, aspectos estes
aceites a nivel ecologico. O F-2000 pode ser equipado com motores
desde 270500 HP. A cabine pode ser fornecida na versao normal ou
em outras versoes com varios spoilers. O nosso modelo mostra-nos
um camiao com decoragdes invulgares, as quais saoc feitas
geralmente pelos proprios camionistas. Nos festivais de camides, 0
mais atractivo dos super camioes recebe sempre premios especiais

MAN F-2000
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M.AN. F-2000

MAN F-2000 The F-2000 is an offspring of the F-90 series and was
first introduced at the Hannover Automobile Exhibition in September
1994, It immediately received the Truck-of-the-year 1995 award.
QOutstanding features of this truck are fuel efficiency, safety, reliability
and ecological acceptance. The F-2000 can be equipped with engines
from 270 to 500 HP. The cabin can be supplied as normal or extended
top version with various spoilers. Our model shows a truck with fancy
decorations,which are generally designed by the truckers themselves.
At truck festivals the most attractive of these super-trucks receive
special prizes

Technical Data: Length: 6,00 m - Width: 225 m - Engine: 6-cylinder
in-line engine, 128 1, 460 HP at 1800 RPM

MAN F-2000 Der F-2000. eine Weiterentwicklung aus der
F-90-Serie, wurde anlablich der IAA im September 1994 vorgestellt.
Auf Anhieb erhielt der F-2000 die begehrte Auszeichnung «Truck of
the Year-1995»= Herausragende Eigenschaften dieses Trucks sind
Wirtschaftlichkeit, Sicherheit, Zuverlassigkeit und
Umweltvertraglichkeit. Der F-2000 kann mit verschiedenen Motoren
von 270 bis 500 PS ausgerUstet werden. Die Kabine wird als Normal-
oder Hochdachversion mit verschienen Spoilern geliefert. Unser
Modell zeigt einen LKW mit Spezialdekoration, die meist von den
Truckern selbst entworfen wird. Auf Trucks-Festivals werden die
schonsten dieser Super-Trucks ausgezeichnet

Technische Daten: Lange: 6,00 m - Breite: 2,25 m - Motor: 6-Zylinder
Diesel Reihenmotor, 12,8 1, 460 PS bei 1800 U/min - Modellange:
25,00 cm.

MAN F-2000 F-2000 jest nastepca seril F-90; byl poraz pierwszy
pokazany na wystawie samochodowe] w Hanowerze we wrzesniu
1994 roku. Otrzymal tam natychmiast nagrode «Samochodu Roku
1995». Wyrozniajacymi zaletami tego samochodu sg: efektywne
zuzycle paliwa, bezpieczenstwo, niezawodnost | czystosc
ekologiczna. F-2000 wyposazony jest w siiniki o mocy od 270-500 KM
Kabina moze byé dostarczana w wersji normalnej badz w versji
podwyzszane] z roznymi spoilerami. Nasz model przedstawia
cigzarowke z dekoracja zaprojektowana | wykonana przez samych
kierowcow. Podezas zjazdow-festiwali cigzarowki najladniej
ozdobione otrzymuja specjaine nagrody

Dane Techniczne: Dlugosc: 600 m - Szeroko$c: 225 m - Silniki:
6-cylindrowy rzedowy 128 1,460 KM przy 1800 obr/m.

MAN F-2000 MAN F-2000 ar en vidareutveckling av den tidigare
modell F-90. Den introducerades pa bilmassan | Hannover | september
1994 1995  erholl  modellen  F-2000  utmarkelsen
«Truck-of-the-year-1995» Egenskaperna hos bilen ar framfor allt, 1ag
bransleforbrukning, sakerhetstankande, palitighet samt slutligen den
ecologoiska aspecten. F-2000 kan fas med motorer fran 270 till 500
Hkr. Hytten finns som standard normalhytt eller <High-top» version
samt varierande spoilers. Var modell ar en specialdesignad bil. Oftast
ar det agarna sjélva som designar utsmyckningen. Manga tavlar ocksd
med sina fordon pas k. «Trucking Festivaler»dar basta design erhaller
en utmarkelse.

Tekiska Data: Langd: 6,00 m - Bredd: 225 m - Motor: 6-cyl. 128 lit.
diesel, 460 Hkr vid 1800 v/min

MAN F-2000 F-2000 on F-S0 sarjan jalkelainen, joka esiteltiin
ensikertaa Hannoverin automessuilla syyskuussa 1994. Heti sen
Jalkeen auto sai arvostetun Truck-of-tech year 1995 palkinnon. Auton
parhaita ominaisuuksia ovat hyva polttoainetalous, turvallisuus,
luotettavuus  ja  ekologisten  asioiden  huomioonottaminen
suunnitelussa. Moottorivaintoehdot ovat tehoiltaan 270- 500 hv.
Hyttiosa voidaan toimittaa normaalimallina tai erilaisin spoilerein
varustettuna erikoisversiona. Mallimme esittad mielikuvituksellisin
koristein varustettua mallia. Yleensa erikoiskoristeet ovat autojen ovat
autojen omistajien inspiroimia. Raskaan kaluston festivaaleilla
kaikkein nayttavimmat naista super-autoista voittavat erilaisia
palkintoja

Tekniset Tiedot: Pituus: 600 m - Leveys: 225 m - Moottori:
6-sylinterinen rivimoottori, iskutilavuus 128 |, 460 hv/1800 rpm
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ATTENZIONE - Consigll utill!

Prima dl iniziare | montaggio, studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura
| pezzi dalle stampate, usando un tagiia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuall sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo I'ordine della numerazione delle tavoie. Eliminare dalla
stampata |l numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere indicano | pezzi da Incollare, le frecce bianche indicano | pezzi da montare senza
colla, Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B - C . Le Iettere al Iati del numeri indicano la
stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarrati da una croce non sono da
utifizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!
Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montagetaile mit
einem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfilllig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit sicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den Handen entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafeinumerieung folgen
Pteile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile wihrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu
i Teile gen. Bitte nur P .A-B-C.. De
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf weichem Spritzling der zu montierende Téil
zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las
piezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras, y refirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar |as piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican |as piezas que deben SIN usar o A-B-C .
Las letras indican en gue bandeja se encuentran |as piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefas
antes de separarias de la bandeja. Retirar |a pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytannollisid neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veliseliil tai
saksilla ja poista ylim#driiset jaliet esim. hiskkapaperilla. Ald koskaan Irrolta osla
valintamalld. Kokoa osat numero jAr jestyksessd. Kdytd vain muovilimaa |a
silistavaisesti hyvan ty0jdijen alkaanssamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitsevilt saumojen
limeausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas sttel llimaa kiiytetd A - B - C... NEmA kirjaimet
osoittavat milld levylls osat ovat. Ristills merkytty|d osia el kiiytetd Plenet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista. Muista poistaa maall tal kromaus liimauskchdista
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ATTENTION - Useful advicel

Study the Insiructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp
knife or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the
parts in numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to
avoid damaging the model. Blacx arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White
arrows Indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A - B« C..
Thase letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used

ATTENTION - Consells utiles!

Avant de [} ge, étudier ment le dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de
cisaux st couper avec une petite lame ou avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés
eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains. Monter les en sulvant 'ordre
de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de la piéce qui vient d'dtre
montée, en e biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indiguent les piéces a coller, les
fiéches bianches indiquent les piéces 4 monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol A -B-C. . Les lettres aux cdtés des numéros indiquent la moule
ou se trouve la pléces & monter. Les piéces marquées par une crolx ne sont pas &
utiliser.

0BS! Nigra goda rao

Innan man borjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smédelar skall maias medan de sitter kvar |
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frAn ramen, skiir alitid férsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev
grader aviagsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gbilj nummeranvisningen
Stryk efterhand numret pd ritningen under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan montaras utan lim. Anvénd andast lim avsett for
polystyrene. A - B C.. Bokstiiverna visa pA vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skall e| anvindas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageitang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te ljmen. Gebrulk allen lijm voor plastic
modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte
pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A - B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kieine onderdeien voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te ljmen opperviakten
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instruction book supplied with this kit

knives, as these can cause personal injury

board

1. Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's
2 Care should be taken when using tools and modelling

3 Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp. pointed
or jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery

Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit

This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the «EEC»
company name and address as a means of identification
of the importer and supplier

Leggenda colori | numeri s rferiscono allassortimento color TALERI \{ODEL MASTER

Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer o the TALERI \/{ODEL MAST

part number

Bemalungshinweise De angegebenen Farbnummein beziehen sich auf die [TALERI MODEL MASTER Modelibaufarben

Mode d'utilisation de la peinture Les reférences indiguées concernent les penures TALER MODEL MASTER

2714 Model Master
German Silver Met
Silbergrau Met.

Argento "Porsche” Met
Argent Métal Copenhague

1781 Model Master
Aluminium Red

Alumninium Rot (G)
Alluminio
Aluminium

e o/

1747 Model Master 1740 Mode! Master
FS17038 FS36231

Gloss Black Dark Gull Gray

Schwarz (G) Méwengrau Dunke! (M)
Nero (L) Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (0)
Noir Brillant (B) Gnis Mouefte Fonce (M)

1503 Model Master

Rosso (L)
Rouge (B)

o) 0o

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Black
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

1728 Model Master
FS36375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

1527 Model Master 1745 Model Master

Orange FS17875

Orange (G) Insignia White

Arancio (L) Signalweiss (G)

Orange (B) Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)
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RIBADIRE A CALDO
RIVET HOT

RIVER A CHAUD
WARM EINNIETEN
VERHIT VASTKLINKEN
VARMNITA
REFORZAR AL CALOR
REPETIR A QUENTE

APRIRE | FORI

DRILL HOLES

DIE LOCHER AUSBOHREN
OUVRIR LES TROUS
PERFORAR LOS AQUJEROS
BOOR GAATJES
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